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RESOLUTION APPROVING TELEVISION ) RESOLUTION NO. 2
CABLE RATES AND CHARGES. ) for 1975

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1206 (Indexed 11-6) provideé in Section
12 thereof that the City Council shall review proposed rate schedules
to be charged by the Grantee of the television franchise, and that the
charges shall not become effective without approval of the City Council;
and

WHEREAS, Liberty Television, the Grantee, has proposed the rate
schedule set forth below and shown good reason thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the television cable rate schedule, set forth

as follows:

is deemed to be reasonable, shall become effective ;77&%4? /
/ €7 C7157 , and is approved by the Council.
Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this ,//§7day of

% , '1975.
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ATTEST:
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Jenuary 16, 1975

City of Lebanon, Oregon
Lebanon T.V. Ceble Co. Rate Schedule (Proposed)
Honthly

Connection Sexvice
Charges Charges

Single-family residence, one
oublet $ 10,00 $ 6450
HOTE: A% company's discretion, discounts
: or waiver of connection charges or
waiver of menthly service charges
nay be used as promotvional divices.

Transfers cr re-connections same as
new connects, :

Addibional outlets in a single-fanily residence 10,00 1.25

Underground Installation

Cable Company's Time (presently) $8.00 per
nan-~hour, plus materials at unit list price
plus 109,

lfeximum per single-family dwelling, $100,00
extra charge, OCcommercial, on quotation.

Fultiple~fanily residential buildings (one
outlet per unit) includes aparinent houses,
trailer or mobile home parks, motels etc.

(a) Lpartaent Houses and lobil Home Parks

2 wmits | 30,00 13,00

3 units L5.00 15.50
i units 60.00 18.00

For any number of units over li, add $15,00
to the connection charge, and add $2.50 to
‘the monthly service charge, for each unit
in excess of l,
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2 units
3 units
ol units

For any number of wnits over li, add $15.00
to the connection charge and add $2,00 to
the monthly service charge for each unit
in excess of li. :

(¢) Extra oubtlets:

‘Same as in single-fanily residences. The
foregoing arply only if the owner or land-
lord is responsible for all payments and
the cable company instells the entire
distribution system in the building. IL
the building owvmner has his own internal
distribution sjysten, or hires scmeone else
to install one, the cable ceompany technic-
ians st approve the installation; and the
cable campany reserves the right to refuse
to connect to any disteribution system that
will degrade the cable company's signals,
In the event the cable company agrees to
use such a distribution systen, a reduction
of the comection charge will be negotiated
on a case-by-case basis, but the nonthly
service charge will be the same as if the
cable conpany itself had installed the
distribution systeie.

If the building owmer prefers not to invest
in a distribution system, and the ceble
conpany wires the building at its owmn espense,
the cable company (with the permission of the
building owmer) will contract individually
with the tenants, and the charges for each
tenant will be:s

fiices, clubs, lodges, taverns, lounges, etc.
(places vhere the public can view the set)

Fi~radio tap-off (available only with TV-cable
service)

Television Dealers and Repairmen (must have a
permenent place of business other than a home),
One outlet only., Dealer may install his own
distribubion system, or company will do so at
Time and HMaterials as above.

. 30.00 13,00
15,00 15.50
60.00 18.00

10.00 " 6.50
10,00 7.50
10,00 1.29

No Charge 6.50
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Other, or unusual services or equimient by
negotiation of individual contracts, com=
patible with the zbove,

Umfal o &"‘l"Ged COlelain.t CallS: vFjl‘St SuCh Callo et eevecsscoe QI'IO Charge
SUbsequei'lt calls. seceesence o$6ow each

Schools:

The cable company will Turnish service to any publie

or parochial school, on the school's reguest, as
follovs: ’

(a) TFor initial installation to one classroom, no
charge {or either instellation or continued
SEerVicCe

(b) For expansion into additiomal rooms, the company's
Time (presently $8.00 per men-houwr) plus Materials
(at vnit 1ist orice plus 10%); and for service,
$25,00 per year per school, regardless of the number
of outletss The school, however, will also pay for
Tine and lMaterials for repair or replacenent of danage
to the systen, whether for the single free outlet or
Tor the ezpended systenme ' '

L
-




	No. 2 -- Approval of Television Cable Rates and Charges




